Currency Ex.Rate

   Other Current Liability

 Closing Exchange rates for Receivable

 USD/INR 75.57
EURO/INR 83.89

   Advance From Customers EURO 5,378.50 4.51

   Total  9,294.90 7.47

   Trade payables EURO  26,338.70  22.15
   Trade payables USD 60,593.70  45.91

 Total  11,183.49 8.47

 (2) The following table analysis foreign currency risk from financial instruments as of March 31, 2022

 Particulars Currency Foreign Currency Amount

   Financial liabilities

   Total  86,932.40 68.06

 Particulars Currency Foreign Currency Amount

   Other Current Assets

   Advances to Suppliers USD 11,183.49 8.47

 Closing Exchange rates for Payable

 Currency Ex.Rate

 USD/INR 75.77

 EURO/INR 84.09

 (b) Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

 A change in 5% of foreign currency would have following impact on Profit and Loss and Equity, net of Tax

 (1) Trade Receivables and Other Current Assets

 Particulars  Profit and Loss   Equity, Net of Tax

   Strengthening  Weakening Strengthening  Weakening

   March 31, 2022

   March 31, 2023

   USD (5% Movement) 2.51   (2.51) 2.51   (2.51)

   USD (5% Movement) -   - -   -

Duncan Engineering Limited
CIN No:L28991PN1961PLC139151
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

110Annual Report 2022 - 2023

(All amount stated in Rs Lakhs except wherever stated otherwise)

 (2) Trade Payables and Other Current Liabilities

   March 31, 2022

 Particulars  Profit and Loss   Equity, Net of Tax

   USD (5% Movement)  (2.44)  2.44 (2.44)  2.44

   USD (5% Movement) (2.75)  2.75 (2.75)  2.75

   Strengthening  Weakening Strengthening  Weakening

   March 31, 2023

   EURO (5% Movement) (2.80)  2.80 (2.80)  2.80

   EURO (5% Movement)  (1.33)  1.33 (1.33)  1.33

   Variable Rate Instruments

(ii) Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Company’s financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

   Sensitivity  Profit and Equity,  Sensitivity  Profit and Equity,
   Analysis Loss Net of Tax Analysis Loss Net of Tax

 (b) Interest rate Sensitivity

   Variable Rate Borrowings

   Impact on   Impact on

   Interest Rate Decrease by 0.50% 0.44  0.44  0.50% 0.20  0.20

 The Company is exposed to risk due to interest rate fluctuation on long term borrowings. Such borrowings are based on